

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2018 of 2024****SHAILESH KUMAR TIWARI versus CHAND KHAN****MAC/1007/2024****Order Sheet**

19/01/2026	<u>MAC No.2018 of 2024:</u> Shri Raza Ali, Advocate for the appellant/s. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to rectify the defects pointed out by the Registry. <u>MAC No.1007 of 2024:</u> Shri Arvind Prasad, Advocate for the appellant/s. At the very outset, learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this appeal. Permission is granted. Accordingly, the appeal (MAC No.1007 of 2024) is dismissed as withdrawn. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge